## SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

News Release



April 25, 2012

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

SKY Perfect JSAT to open Jakarta Representative Office

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President & Chief Executive Officer: Shinji Takada) will establish a representative office in Jakarta, Indonesia (hereinafter called "Jakarta Representative Office") on May 1, 2012.

Backed by its rapidly growing economy Indonesia is expected to become a fast-growing market for satellite communication and broadcasting due to expanded utilization in mobile backhaul networks and entry of new satellite broadcasters, etc.

The Jakarta Representative Office is created to enhance SKY Perfect JSAT's ability to capture business opportunities presented by such an attractive business environment in Indonesia.

In addition, the JCSAT-13 satellite, slated for launch on May 16, 2012, Japan time and equipped with Southeast Asia beam that covers Indonesia, will complement the new Jakarta Representative Office by offering premium capacity to support the growing demand for satellite communication and broadcasting across the country.

The combination of the Jakarta representative office and the JCSAT-13 satellite signifies our long-term commitment to the Indonesian market.

The Jakarta Representative Office is the third overseas hub for SKY Perfect JSAT, following JSAT International Inc. headquartered in Washington DC, USA, and Hong Kong Branch.

[Outline of Jakarta Representative Office]

Name : SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation Jakarta Representative Office

Address : UOB Plaza 22nd Floor, Jl. MH. Thamrin No.10, Jakarta

Chief Representative : Teruo Yamashita

Planned commencement of operation: Late May 2012 (to be approved by the Ministry of Trade of the

Republic of Indonesia)